GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.769
TO BE ANSWERED ON 23RP JULY, 2021

CENTRAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE
769. DR. G. RANJITH REDDY::
Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has initiated any proposal to upgrade Central Research Institute of
Unani medicine in Hyderabad to National Research Institute of Unani Medicine for Skin
Disorders and if so, the details and the present Status thereof;

(b) whether there is any cost and time overrun in the said project; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor indicating the estimated cost of the project when it was conceived
and the present status of the same?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(DR. MUNJPARA MAHENDRABHALI)

(@:  Yes, the Central Research Institute of Unani Medicine in Hyderabad has been upgraded
to National Research Institute of Unani Medicine for Skin Disorders, Hyderabad in the year
2019.

(b):  No

(©):  Not applicable



